
Introduced by: Mayor Middlebrook 
Date: October 11, 2011 

Action: Passed 
Vote: 6-0 

CITY OF BETHEL/ ALASKA 
RESOLUTION #11-31 

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS 
OF THE OCTOBER 4, 2011 REGULAR CITY ELECTION 

WHEREAS, the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel met on October 6, 2011 and tallied the votes of Questioned, Special Needs and Absentee ballots. The Canvass Board results were added to the Accuvote results of regular ballots cast by voters on election night in all three precincts (38-806, 38-808, 38-110); 

WHEREAS, the results of the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel are as follows: 

Absentee Candidate: PolJ 
in person 

Klejka, Joseph A. 446 

Sattler, Mary 399 

Robb, Richard D. 386 

Peltola, Jr. Gene 386 

Harding, Kent 379 

Springer, Mark 276 

Whitney, Eric G. 253 

Middlebrook, Eric 252 

Sigmon, Sharon D. 240 

Write-in 118 

City of Bethel, Alaska 

Absentee Questioned & 
. bymijil Special. Needs 

58 

42 

50 

48 

40 

34 

30 

25 

33 

18 

Total 

504 

441 

436 

434 

419 

310 

283 

277 

273 

136 
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POLL BALLOTS 
EARLY BALLOTS 

ABSENTEE BY MAIL BALLOTS 
QUESTIONED BALLOTS 
SPECIAL NEEDS BALLOTS 
TOTAL BALLOTS: 
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Total counted (properly cast) 

601 
43 
3 

34 
4 

685 

WHEREAS, there are four-2 year term and two-1 year term seats, the candidates with 
the highest number of votes are given the choice of terms, first choice given 
to the highest vote getter. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Bethel City Council, that the October 4, 
2011, Regular Election was held valid to the best of our knowledge; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the results are certified as follows: 

1. That Joseph Klejka was elected to a one year term ending October 2012. 
2. That Mary Sattler was elected to a two year term ending October 2013. 
3. That Richard Robb was elected to a two year term ending October 2013. 
4. That Eugene Peltola Jr. was elected to a two year term ending October 2013. 
5. That Kent Harding was elected to a one year term ending October 2012. 
6. That Mark Springer was elected to a two year term ending October 2013. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 11th DAY OF OCTOBER 2011, BY 6 IN FAVOR AND 0 
OPPOSED. 

ATTEST: 
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