Introduced by: Mayor Middlebrook

Date: October 11, 2011

Action: Passed Vote: 6-0

CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA

RESOLUTION #11-31

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE OCTOBER 4, 2011 REGULAR CITY ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel met on October 6, 2011 and tallied the votes of Questioned, Special Needs and Absentee ballots. The Canvass Board results were added to the Accuvote results of regular ballots cast by voters on election night in all three precincts (38-806, 38-808, 38-110);

WHEREAS, the results of the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel are as follows:

Candidate:	Poll	Absentee in person	Absentee by mail	Questioned & Special Needs	Total
Klejka, Joseph A.	446	58		504	
Sattler, Mary	399	42		441	
Robb, Richard D.	386	50			436
Peltola, Jr. Gene	386	48			434
Harding, Kent	379	40			419
Springer, Mark	276	34			310
Whitney, Eric G.	253	30			283
Middlebrook, Eric	252	25			277
Sigmon, Sharon D.	240	33			273
Write-in	118	18			136

Introduced by: Mayor Middlebrook

Date: October 11, 2011

Action: Passed Vote: 6-0

	Total counted (properly cast)	
POLL BALLOTS	601	
EARLY BALLOTS	43	
ABSENTEE BY MAIL BALLOTS	3	
QUESTIONED BALLOTS	34	
SPECIAL NEEDS BALLOTS	4	
TOTAL BALLOTS:	685	

WHEREAS, there are four-2 year term and two-1 year term seats, the candidates with the highest number of votes are given the choice of terms, first choice given to the highest vote getter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Bethel City Council, that the October 4, 2011, Regular Election was held valid to the best of our knowledge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the results are certified as follows:

- 1. That Joseph Klejka was elected to a one year term ending October 2012.
- 2. That Mary Sattler was elected to a two year term ending October 2013.
- 3. That Richard Robb was elected to a two year term ending October 2013.
- 4. That Eugene Peltola Jr. was elected to a two year term ending October 2013.
- 5. That Kent Harding was elected to a one year term ending October 2012.
- 6. That Mark Springer was elected to a two year term ending October 2013.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 11th DAY OF OCTOBER 2011, BY 6 IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED.

ATTEST:

Eric Middlebrook, Mayor

Strickler, CMC, City Cler